
FDA Konformitätserklärung 
FDA Declaration of Compliance  

 

 

 

1/1 
 

 FDA_00243_01.20 

 

Company Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstraße 1, 79689 Maulburg 

 erklärt als Hersteller, dass die „Produktberührten Materialien“ der Produkte 
being the manufacturer, declares that the “Product contact materials“ of the products 

Product Produkt 
FTSP-Q#1XA5 

 Werkstoff 
Material 

Verkaufsgruppe 
Order codes 

Produktberührten Teile 
Product contact parts 

FDA conformity 

Viton FPM75 
Compound 
 Vi 665 

FTSP-QA1XA5 
FTSP-QP1XA5 
XA5 = 71182264 
O-Ring Satz (5 Stk) für 
Einschweißadapter   
O-ring kit (5pcs) for weld-
in adapter 
(52001051, 52011896, 
917969-1000)  
 

O-Ring, O-ring  
28,17x3,53 
Teilnr.: /Part-No.: 71183369 

 

21 CFR 177.2600 
USP class VI +121°C 

 
 

Regulations aus Komponenten bestehen, die in ihrer Zusammensetzung dem Code of Federal Regulations 
entsprechen oder nur aus metallischen Komponenten bestehen und so nicht unter den 
Geltungsbereich der FDA Regularien für indirekte Lebensmittelzusätze fallen. Die 
Konformitätserklärung gilt ausschließlich für die aufgeführten Produkte im Auslieferungszustand. 

consists of components, which are in compliance with the Code of Federal Regulations or consists 
only of metallic components and hence are not in the scope of the Code of FDA for indirect food 
additives. This declaration of compliance is exclusively valid for the listed products in delivery status. 

  

 Maulburg, 7-Mai-2020 
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG 

  
 
 

 

 i. V. Heinz Gutmann 
Dept. Manager Special Products 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dieses Dokument wurde elektronisch erstellt und ist ohne Unterschrift gültig. 
This document was generated electronically and is valid without signature. 


